S Okl SI713

] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ cathodic [ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

-~
‘ Kansas CORPORATION Commission — AUG 1 8 zpy Form ACO-1
C 0 N OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION , Form Must Be Typed
F IDEN “AL WELL COMPLETION FORM KCC WICHIM«" e e e
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #_ 4058 API No. 15 - __159-22,651-00-00
Name: American Warrior INC Spot Description: SE. sec.16-19s-10w
Address 1: _P-O.Box 399 NE_SW SWSE gec 16 twp. 19 s R 19 [JEast]west
| Address 2: 409 Feetfrom [ ] North/ [/] South Line of Section
| City: _Garden City state: KS___ zip: 67846 , 2,193 Feetfrom [V] East / {_] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Kevin Wiles SR Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 2752963 OOne Onw #se Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_9929 County:_Rice
3 Name; ___Duke Drilling Lease Name: A.C. Pulliam well #: 2716
| Wellsite Geologist: J@mes Musgrove Field Name; __Chase- Sillica
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation: _Congl.
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1765 Kelly Bushing: 1773
(V] New Well ] Re-Entry [] Workover Total Depth: 3410 Plug Back Total Depth: __ 3377
[¥] oil ] wsw (] swD [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
[] Gas [J paa ] ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes /INo
L] oG [J esw [} Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
|

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from:

| feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
| Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
‘ Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
3 Original .Date: ___ Original Total Depth:
riginal Comp. Date Original Total Dep Chloride content: 12000 ppm  Fluid volume: 400 pos

[ ] Deepening [ | Re-perf. [ ] Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD

(] Conv. to GSW Dewatering method used: _Evaporation
onv. to

("] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[C] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #: =
S SWD P Permit # Lease Name: CON License #:
ermit #: <
] ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. _____ Twp.__/H/Ié. k&_@ (] East[ ] West
] esw Permit #: County: Permit #KGG
6-28-11 7-3-11 8-15-11
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

: INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of ail wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- 94 -
etter Q

Received

lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are co nd correct to the best of my knowledge.

. - Wireline Log Received
Signature; % 1
g / Geologist Report Received

Tile: Production Supt. Date: 8-15-11 [ uie Dlsgjfrﬁution g_ 9’ l
ALT ] DIII Approved by: Date: l

—




- Side Two

Operator Name: American Warrior INC Lease Name: _A.C. Pulliam Well # _2-16

Sec. 16 Twp.19 s. R.10 [ East [¢]West County: _Rice

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Atftach final geological welt site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum M Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Topeka 2559 786
Cores Taken [ Yes No Heebner 2839 -1066
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No Toronto R EC 2852 -1079
(If no, Submit Copy) Douglas Sand E, VED 2881 -1108
List All E. Logs Run: Lansing AUG i8 20" 2980 -1207
DIL, DCDN, Micro BKC - 3248 -1475
ARB. KCC WICH ITA 3398 -1625

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 353 common 250 2%cc/3%gel
Production 7-7/8 5-1/2" 14# 340 EA-2 150 1/4# flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

— Perforate

— Protect Casing

— Plug Back TD

—— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3299-3304, 3291'-3295' 2000 gals 15% NE-FE acid same
~ONEIDENTIAL
SFEATE
Alg-L5 2013
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2-3/8" 3350 None [ ves oo KECC

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

(] [_] Flowing Pumping | |GasLift [ ] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production o] Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
SI
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[vented [ Sold Used on Lease [} open Hole Perf. | Dually Comp. [_| Commingled 3299-3304,3291-3295
(Submit ACO-8§) {Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [:] Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




ALLIED CEMENTING CO.,, LLC. 038768

ITTO PO.BOX 31
REM RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Cat-Beolles

SEC WP |RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION | JOB_START Joa’nmsu
pATE G-28- 11 A 188 | _1our” 0 sggg
Lgfi'se Culltam _|WELLY 2-IC LOCAHOW_SG_{&M_______S ]
OLD OR NEWYCircle one) 3p Kour faptlesate

Bonerican LMcctec
CONTRACIOR ¢ 7y OWNER

TYPEOF JOB Garoce

CEMENT
HOLESIZE 1.4y TD. 353 ' 2
CASING SIZE %% DEPTH 353 AMOUNT ORDERED _Z# 5et. Com oy 2 zgg[
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILLPIPE_YY% DEFI'H 343 "
DEPTH . . L, 062 —
:gg; MAX UM COMMON__Z52 @ 25 4
MEAS. LINE SHOFE JOINT g?;mx s g o TS
CEMENT SG. 154 . =
PERFS LEFLING yi ' CHLORIDE __9 @S58 §23-—
: Ceadluon @
DISPLACEMENT b ASC_ o
EQUIPMENT v p
R — ._!'SL;LENE_.._@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER I P
s 2y HELPER @2 %:{%lﬁ ‘AUG—LB‘ZQ'“——@
BULK TRUCK — _ " e
o s pmven e . Aacy S —KCCWICHITA e
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING 24 @225 S =
MILEAGE _26YY¥ 11¥%: 1 453 ‘—"Io
REMARKS: TOTAL S.7380-"~
Gareadl ogpsnladmn (oo g med.
MML@;&_Q_M_M—M SERVICE
mewu&—ﬂﬂ—bﬂb DEPTHOFJOB ___ 363
Yoedh scondace tmd Chaek fo PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 11252
Oomimt 2.8 Cocelate EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _
MILEAGE "Thua M Y @20 2% Y.52
MANIFOLD @
k} L-\l!' T-— “h'-\'k 3“‘ @ ""D l 35‘ ——
@
CHARGE TO: _aanmn e ey R
STREET TOTAL /Y%%. —
cITy STATE zip
: PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent ot
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAMEo‘L_,\SEMLB‘_SJ‘LPBi&,_
SIGNATURE ;-L:&Q&AML—

A . 1

@
@395 755
NEMTIAL

Alg 15 0B
MECs92=

ammedes Play,

o
A\

SALES TAX (If Any) -

TOTAL CHARGES ‘f 33 3 . ‘: ~
[15] * b m—
DISCOUNT 2070

T 3Iv S

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




F' CHARGE TO: — TICKET
SWI T A/»e/—'/ ca 0%,/,}/& Z-,;J o & 19815
_ ADDRESS a S F
= o O
Ran R _ CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE W o § PAGE oF
Services, Inc. O s 1 2.
SERyICE Locmoz/ WELUPROJECT NO. TEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE eIy ﬁ% DATE OWNER
C AL “2.4 ACLullrir as A et Ks XN 7SV | Sowe
44 ;E s fv /(r TICKETIYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED [DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
ERVICE 2 v% //, L / -~
0 saLes DOuke 57 ecag lrod
WELL TYPE / WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE /( - WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LO(@R!F!D mlﬁt
4 o7 204 517104 2613
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS R A _L% 7 Wﬁ -
» e ‘ . ' T a5
RE::lkgiCE SE°°:23$LS§'§EE§E"°E' LoC Acciocl:%:] . OF DESCRIPTION ary. | um ary. | um PRICE | AMOUNT d
p-2-4 &
s 75 | MILEAGE #/ // 75’!/”/ : : 2 75'? ‘
$7§ / Ly /’cm/ urge (losyeliie Jieal 3940)" | so00 P2 /#00”
&
22/ ] 2/ 2 Lo/ : 2¢- :‘“: _f’(}: p
25/ / a&fé s"f%/ i ’ i:o S0 :i ‘:
240 / 2 A 2 gl e 357 20
7 - 400
Ypr [ Lentra /)7(/“5' Cleg|l Sz| A 390:“
Up's / Baskef £leq a 2501°7|  270°°
Yo ) LD /L W )4 4\‘ 225¢° st’} oo
Yo7 / Lisorl-Vloal Shoe o LA /A ) lra | K727 il W7 i
| / ! |
| ] { |
s Vi | !
I ON I oS- | }
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to ' . SURVEY AGREE | pecinep | AGREE PAGE TOT ALI 35 401° 0
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof whichinclude, REMIT PAYMENT TO: “,’J,’,’;g?g‘g’m;gmm“ pa ag, 2 ‘:/ 95|
t::;-;-: ;Oern;eRdA :;AYM.E.NT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and n“;uygggﬁggg ';‘\ND 4 " + }9 l 7 79’5" §~d
provisions. [OUR SERVICEWAS ub-Tot:
T TR BY CUSTONER G CUSTOMERS i PRI SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  |revonizowmiaurvenn : '
o P.O. BOX 466 WE CPERATED THE EQUPWENT ice |
o L 3% | 369,15
NESS CITY, KS 67560 |revorsrisreswmoorseer - |
Q YEs 0N
-798- TOTAL | 551.25
785-798-2300 [J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND &l 56122

this licket.

SWIFT OPERATOR




PO Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET
TICKET CONTINUATION N /9 P 7 f/
N ety cgn Warrsen |22 Vssoal -9 =20 ™9 "2

Off. 785-798-2300

325 2 S q/—,/(eme/l/ /2 I_ﬂér - 4 l
27( 2 Flocefe S r A P/ /l’: Z51°°
293 2 9%/ 900\ | j91 % [l S Y Gt
25 2 Calreal kel 57| 20l aw>”
272 (a Halad-322 oo* | %\ 707 5”7
' I I I |
B —
l | I I
- - ’
' I I
: =P 1=
R A |
l vzl o !
| I = I - 1
| | || = |
| | l g o €
[ I ! X
i i e —
| | |2 §_ |
| | | ¢ |
I I I I
I i I |
! ! I I
| | | |
| | ! |
! ! I I
I 1 i 1
K98 4 / 7/ SERVIC'E”CHARGE 7 5-' CUBIC _FE—ET /]:?P A @%
5/{ 3 2t E | YOTAL WEIGHT, o0 Lmoeyg_rs} TON MILES '1 S/ 6 / | 2, Z; 9, 5 l




JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. P2y 17 5
CUSTO:ER 5 V 7”’ ;,,/ WELL NO# —/L LEAS / - m JOBTY Ea/;y,r f}- (% TICKET NO. 9 Y,{’f‘ S
cm'.“ TIME ";‘,‘,}5 B‘Q_“(’gfu : UMPSC mrg:zsuni (::SA“sms DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
d23 da los ;4///7"5
K70 3’//0
ST X K 7o 20
Ko ? 2,529, 1y
&5/( 3
2900 < /ﬁfv/"* L
(050 rcak C g
//30 f/eg/// UYL T oo gl -2
Y0 | 457 | o /52 f}‘q_ﬁiﬂfzé/”m‘l ‘
45~ l12/0 (50 lStact Jrcd Lorh 1
17 152" |defe 200 St gt Coimnes /o 125k fA-2
(2 I ol Cop o 7 |
] WJIA / 74' L |
Dro 0 / / “? ‘
JIS7 1 4.5 | & 202 | SFao 0/:@/4 & e |
(207 | £ 24 < \Con cé éﬁ.m ea? |
1J240 8,5~ fizmgzm/ Lo g
Relegs e [rressge \
/:/ e z'/,y/
RECEIVED ;
AUG 1 8 2011
CQM%TDE NTIAL 7% Y 24 A* veds
e, 1 52088 7 .
- //7/124’/ Josh tShan e




Office (620) 588-4250

American Warrior Inc.
A.C. Pulliam #2-16
NE-SW-SW-SE (409’
Section 16-19s-10w
Rice County, Kansas
Page 1

Contractor:
Commenced:
Completed:
Elevation:

Casing program:

Sample:

Drilling time:

Measurements:

Drill Stem Tests:

JAMES C. MUSGROVE
Petroleum Geologist
212 Main Street
P.O. Box 215
Claflin, KS 67525
Res. Claflin (620) 587-3444

FSL & 2193’ FEL)

5 2" Production Casing Set

Duke Drilling Company (Rig #8) .
June 28, 2011 RECEIVED

July 3, 2011 AUG 18 201
1773' K.B: 1771 D.F; 1765 G.L. KCC WICHITA

Surface; 8 5/8” @ 353’
Production; 5 2" @ 3409’

Samples saved and examined 2500’ to the Rotary Total Depth.

One (1) foot drilling time recorded and kept 2500 ft to the Rotary Total
Depth.

All depths measured from the Kelly Bushing.

There were two (2) Drill Stem Tests ran by Trilobite Testing.

Electric Log: By Log Tech; Dual Induction, Dual Compensated Porosity, Micro and Sonic
Log.
Formation Log Depth Sub-Sea Datum

Topeka 2559 -786

Heebner 2839 -1066

Toronto 2852 -1079

Douglas 2863 -1090

Douglas Sand 2881 -1108

Brown Lime 2952 -1179

Lansing 2980 -1207

Base Kansas City 3248 -1475
Conglomerate 3268 -1495
Conglomerate Sand 3291 -1518
Arbuckle 3398 -1625

Rotary Total Depth 3410 -1637

Log Total Depth 3408 -1635

(All tops and zones corrected to Electric Log measurements).
SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA, ETC.

TOPEKA SECTION
2559-2839’ There were several zones of well-developed porosity

encountered in the drilling of the Topeka Section but no show of
oil and/or gas was noted (see attached Drilling Time and Sample
Log).



American Warrior Inc.

A.C. Pulliam #2-16

NE-SW-SW-SE (409’ FSL & 2193’ FEL)
Section 16-19s-10w

Rice County, Kansas

Page 2
TORONTO SECTION

2852-2862’ Limestone; cream, tan, fine and medium crystalline, few

granular, slightly dolomite, no shows.
DOUGLAS SECTION

2881-2900’ Sand; brown and gray to white, fine grained, few medium
grained, sub rounded, well sorted, friable, fair intergranular
porosity, good stain and saturation, trace of free oil and fair to
good odor in fresh samples.

RECEIVED
LANSING SECTION
- AUG 18 201

2980-2986’ Limestone; gray, brown and cream, finely crystalline,
fossiliferous, poor porosity, no shows. KCC WICHITA

2998-3008’ Limestone; white/cream and gray, finely crystalline, slightly
chalky, trace stain, trace of free oil plus trace white chert.

3018-3021’ Limestone; cream, brown to light tan, fine to medium crystalline,
oolitic in_part, no shows.

3033-3036’ Limestone; as above, slightly oolitic, questionable stain, no show
of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.

3055-3066’ Limestone; cream, tan, oomoldic, oolitic, good oomoldic porosity,
good stain, fair show of free oil and good odor in fresh samples.

Drill Stem Test #1 3045-3066’
Times: 30-30-45-60
Blow: Strong
Recovery: 1146’ gas in pipe

20’ very slightly oil and gas cut mud
Pressures: ISIP 292 psi

FSIP 390 psi

IFP  16-33 psi

FFP 18-24 - psi

HSH 1496-1429 psi

3066-3080’ Limestone; as above, cream, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic,
oomoldic, no shows.

3118-3124’ Limestone; cream, tan, gray, finely crystalline, oolitic, oomoldic,
trace stain, show of free oil samples broken, and faint odor in
fresh samples.

3134-3150° Limestone; cream, tan, white, finely crystalline, fossiliferous, few
with fine vuggy porosity, chalky in part, no shows.

3150-3170' - Limestone; white, cream, sub oomoldic, fossiliferous, trace stain,

trace fine oil, no odor.



American Warrior Inc.

A.C. Pulliam #2-16

NE-SW-SW-SE (409’ FSL & 2193’ FEL)
Section 16-19s-10w

Rice County, Kansas

Page 3
3188-3210’ Limestone; cream, tan, granular, chalky, poor porosity, no
shows.
3224-3226’ Limestone; cream, tan, finely crystalline, oolitic, chalky, no
shows.
CONGLOMERATE SECTION
3291-3304’ Sand; medium grained, sub rounded, friable, fair intergranular
porosity, fair light brown stain, show of free oil and faint odor in
fresh samples.
ARBUCKLE SECTION
3308-3326 Dolomite; white, cream, finely crystalline, few medium crystalline,
poorly developed porosity, trace poor stain, no show of free oil
and questionable odor in fresh samples.
Drill Stem Test #2 3230-3326’ RECEIVE’D
Times:  30-30-3045 | AUG 18 2011
Blow: Fair to good KCC W’CH,TA
Recovery: 661’ gas in pipe
27’ heavy oil and gas cut mud
(50% gas, 30% oil, 20% mud)
63’ oil and gas cut mud
(50% gas, 20% oil, 30% mud)
Pressures: ISIP 1083 psi
FSIP 1086 psi
IFP  59-69 psi
FFP 69-86 psi
HSH 1681-1627 psi
3326-3350’ Dolomite; white, cream, fine and medium crystalline, poor visible
porosity, no shows.
3350-3370’ Dolomite; as above, few scattered intercrystalline porosity, no
shows, plus trace white chert.
3370-3410’ Dolomite and chert as above.
Rotary Total Depth 3410 (-1637)
Log Total Depth 3408 (-1635)

Recommendations:
5 72" production casing was set and cemented and the following zones should be tested in the
A.C. Pulliam #2-16:

1. Conglomerate Sand  3299-3304

2. Conglomerate Sand  3291-3295

3. Lansing ‘G’ Zone 3056-3067

4. Douglas Sand 2882-2900

Respectfully submitted;

i Kart Thebotts

Musgroveén}d
tt, \

Geologists ~ - _




CONFIDENTIAL
AUG Y 5 2013

KCC

RILOBITE
ESTING , INc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:

ATIN:  Cecil

American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

O Brate

16-19s-10w Rice,KS
AC Pulliam #2-16

Start Date:
End Date:
Job Ticket #:

2011.07.02 @ 08:49:01
2011.07.02 @ 14:48:01
44178 DST# 1

RECEIVED
AUG 18 201

KCC WICHITA

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601

s ORIGINAL

Printed: 2011.07.11 @ 14:48:16 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

[ RILOBITE
TE-STING ,INC

American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN:.  Cecil O Brate

AC Pulliam #2-16

16-19s-10w Rice,KS
Job Ticket: 44178 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.07.02 @ 08:49:01

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing-G
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 10:35:01

Time Test Ended:  14:48:01

ft (KB)

Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Jeff Brown
Unit No: 44

Interval: 3045.00 ft (KB) To  3066.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1773.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3066.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1765.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8321 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 2361psig @ 3048.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.02 End Date: 2011.07.02 Last Calib.: 2011.07.02
Start Time: 08:49:.02 End Time: 14:47:01 Time On Bim 2011.07.02 @ 10:34:01
Time Off Btm 2011.07.02 @ 13:23:31
TEST COMMENT: [FRStrong blow BOBin 2 1/2 min
ISt-Dead no blow back
FFP-Strong biow BOBin 2 1/2 min
FStDead no blow back
— Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
S rown e I S e A Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
il 1 I e i I (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. | | i 0| 1496.06 | 105.60| Initial Hydro-static
! } : : : 1| 1623 | 105.84| OpenToFlow(1)
[ f [ | \\ I 31 3260 | 106.82| Shut-In(1)
oo } | } I 59 291.76 107.32 | End Shut-In(1)
. // [ { I \\ | 60| 17.76 | 107.41| OpenTo Flow(2)
LI —t + q{ & 105 2361 108.41{ Shut-In(2)
b J | | | \\ i i s 169 389.75 108.97 | End Shut-In(2)
. - P 170 | 142891 | 109.44 Final Hydro-static
: / LT =T
. / | e | I i
Eo ! ! ! 1
f ! f 1.
a s Tarify v et X | , - 1
2 SatJut 2019 rm(uz)“ il
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Volume (bbl) | Choke (inches) lpressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfid) ]
20.00 VSOCM 2%098%M 0.28
0.00 1146 GIP 0.00
PR ) &% B
¥ 5 F 3:; g “’;.:'{ S 6’, "; T I,
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44178 Printed: 2011.07.11 @ 14:48:17 Page 2
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RILOBITE
ESTING , NG

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
American Warrior Inc AC Pulliam #2-16

PO Box 399 16-19s-10w Rice,KS

Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 44178 DST#:1

ATIN.  Cecil O Brate

Test Start: 2011.07.02 @ 08:49:01

Tool Information

Drill Fipe: Length: 3049.00 ft
Heavy Wi Ppe:  Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft
Dxill Fipe Above KB: 24.00 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 3045.00 ft
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 21.00 ft
Tool Length: 41.00 ft
Nurmber of Packers: 2

Tool Comments:

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diamveter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume:
2.70 inches Volume:
2.25 inches Volume:

42.77 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.00 bbl

Total Volume:

6.75 inches

42.77 bbl

Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Weight to Pull Loose:  44000.00 b
Tool Chased 0.00 ft
String Weight: Initial  35000.00 Ib

Final  36000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3026.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3031.00

Hydraulfic tool 5.00 3036.00

Packer 4.00 3040.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 5.00 3045.00

Stubb 1.00 3046.00

Perforations 2.00 3048.00

Recorder 0.00 8321 Inside  3048.00

Recorder 0.00 8679 Outside  3048.00

Perforations 15.00 3063.00

Blank Spacing 3.00 3066.00 21.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 41.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 44178

Frinted: 2011.07.11 @ 14.48:18 Page 3




RILOBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Arrerican Warrior Inc AC Pulliam #2-16
ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 16-19s-10w Rice,KS
Garden Gy, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 44178 DST#:1
ATIN.  Cecil O Brate Test Start: 2011.07.02 @ 08:49.01
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AR deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.79 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2000.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
20.00 | VSOCM2%098%M 0.281
0.00 | 1146 GP 0.000
Total Length: 20.00ft Total Volume: 0.281 bb!
Num Fluid Sanmples: 0 NumGas Bommbs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Conments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44178 Printed: 2011.07.11 @ 14:48:18 Page 4
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‘ Serial # 8321 Inside American Warrior inc 16-19s-10w Rice KS DST Test Nunber:; 1
Pressure vs. Time
.
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RILOBITE
ESTING , vc.

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For.  American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATIN: Cecil O Brate

16-19s-10w Rice,KS

AC Pulliam #2-16

Start Date:  2011.07.03 @ 09:00:31
End Date:  2011.07.03 @ 14:34:01
Job Ticket # 44179 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.07.11 @ 14:48.59 Page 1
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RILOBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
American Warrior Inc AC Pulliam #2-16
EST,N G ’ INC PO Box 399 16-19s-10w Rice,KS
Garden Gy, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 44179 DST#: 2
ATTN.  Cecil O Brate Test Start: 2011.07.03 @ 09:00:31
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 10:40:01 Tester: Jeff Brown
Time Test Ended:  14:34:01 Unit No: 44
Interval: 3230.00 ft (KB) To  3326.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1773.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 3326.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1765.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8321 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 86.13psig @ 3303.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.03 End Date: 2011.07.03 Last Calib.: 2011.07.03
Start Time: 09:00:32 End Time: 14:34:.01 Time On Btmt 2011.07.03 @ 10:39:31

Time Off Bt 2011.07.03 @ 12:59:31

TEST COMMENT: IFR-Good blow BOB in 14 1/2 min
ISFDead no blow back
FFP-Good blow BOB in 5 min
FSHFWeak blow back built to 3 1/2in

_ Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
= R T | T + Time Pressure| Terp | Annotation
) Il o ] (Mn.) (psig) | (degF)

- !W R " 1681.34 | 108.69| Initial Hydro-static

E 1. 1| 5851 | 108.73| OpenTo Flow(1)
= I ] 30| 6946 | 109.38|Shut-in(1)

1= 60 [ 108293 | 110.70| End Shut-In(1)
o0 ] .

61 69.14 | 110.51| Open To Flow (2)

\\f\ 1 91| 8613 | 111.16] Shut-In(2)

aimesedwa]

-
NN

70

E 139 | 1085.91 112.56 | End Shut-In(2)
] 140 | 1629.27 112.92 | Final Hydro-static

\ I
LU g

/
|
|

I8

.

ol

aaM 12PM
3Sun 201 Toma (Hous)

Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d) |
63.00 OCGM 20%050%G30%M 0.88
27.00 HOCGM 30%050%G20%M 0.38
0.00 661 GIP 0.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44179 Printed: 2011.07.11 @ 14:49:00 Page 2




BILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Anmerican Warrior Inc AC Pulliam #2-16
ESTING ' INC PO Box 399 16-19s-10w Rice,KS
Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 44179 DST#:2
ATIN  Cecil O Brate Test Start: 2011.07.03 @ 09:00:31
Tool Information
Dxill Fipe: Length: 3237.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  45.41 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b
Heavy Wt. Ape:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Dxill Collar: Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  44000.00 Ib
. Total Volume:  45.41 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 27.001t String Weight: Initial  36000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 3230.00 ft Final  37000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft )
Interval betw een Packers: 96.00 ft
Tool Length: 116.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth(ft)} Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3211.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3216.00

Hydraulic too! 5.00 3221.00

Packer 4.00 3225.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3230.00

Stubb 1.00 3231.00

Perforations 7.00 3238.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3239.00

Drill Fpe 63.00 3302.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3303.00

Recorder 0.00 8321 Inside  3303.00

Recorder 0.00 8679 Outside  3303.00

Perforations 20.00 3323.00

Blank Spacing 3.00 3326.00 96.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 116.00

l Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44179 Frinted: 2011.07.11 @ 14:49.01 Page 3



RILOBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Anmerican Warrior Inc AC Pulliam #2-16
ESTING Y ING PO Box 399 16-19s-10w Rice,KS
Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 44179 DST#: 2
ATIN  Cecil O Brate Test Start: 2011.07.03 @ 09:00:31
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AR deg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 [b/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 68.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.79in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3900.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
63.00 | OCGM 20%050%G30%M 0.8
27.00 | HOCGM 30%050%G20%M 0.379
0.00 | 661GIP 0.000]
Total Length: 90.00ft Total Volume: 1.263 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 Num Gas Bonbs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44179 Printed: 2011.07.11 @ 14:49:02 Page 4




Serial #. 8321 Inside  American Warrior Inc 16-19s-10w Rice,KS DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
T S
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- & “[IriLoBitE — M zest Ticket

1 (& i, "

‘ ZES ESTING inc. wor G 0 MW \% NO. 44178

} 4“0 A ‘. P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 6 ‘ %ﬂ Al =55 = U '
Well Name & No. HC_ ﬂi/ / "q A) = g -/Lﬂ Test No. 7 pate V-1
Companytqme,(‘ carn Warrlorm TN C Etevation / '7 73 ke / '24 gf GL
Address P{) &x :23 52 (Gear. be,f\ C. T)/ KkKs 57890
Co. Rep / Geo. KQFK T lbo T Rig 4&@,/\' . 8
Location: Sec. ! 4_2 Twp. _Lg S Rge 10 b\/ Co. (‘.‘ < State K S

Interval Tested 30 2.,5’ - 304 aéa Zone Tested LO"\S i")&“ &
Anchor Length 9 I Drill Pipe Run .30‘:/ q Mud Wt. 8(0
Top Packer Depth 30 4D Drill Collars Run & Vis ¥ 9
Bottom Packer Depth, 30 ‘7; Wt. Pipe Run_ (O WL 8 ' “8
Total Depth SHLdo Chiorides o/ 00D ppm System  LCM [,
Blow Descriptionfm_&/od %é '~ R 2Am. n
LL-Deal Vo Do Rock
P STrons, Blow Gofs 0 AR ™M.n ;
BL-egld Vo Plorr Gac/< ‘
IHec & Feet of l/SOC m %gas a? %0il %water %/omud |
IRec Feetof // ﬁLé C a/ %gas %o0il Y%ewater %mud

Rec | Feet of %gdas %0il %water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water %mud
l Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec Total 20 BHT 1O Gravity AP| RW @ °F Chlorides ppm
I(A) Initial Hydrostatic YTest H2S i T-On Location i
(B) First Initial Flow I/ Y/, Q Jars T-Started 3.
(C) First Final Flow _3:_5 O Safety Joint T-Open / o — 35
(D) Initial Shut-In 2 92 Q Circ Sub T-Pulled 13 . 40
(E) Second Initial Flow l 8 0O Hourly Standby __ y T-out iy - 7,5
(F) Second Final Flow 24 X Mileage ‘\QORT" Q- o
(G) Final Shut-In 3 q 0 Sampler
l(H) Final Hyarostatic | A 2] Q Straddle Q Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer
llnitial Open 3 O O Extra Packer v O Extra Copies
~ __Initial Shut-in 56 Q Extra Recorder subTotal O
IFinaI Flow ‘1‘.{ Q Day Standby _ Total_ 1 A1 ~
Final Shut-In Lﬂo Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
l subTotal VB AL~
Approved By Our Representative____\ ¢ {‘Q 6@“ 8|

rilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustamed directly or mdlrectly through the use of its
quipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




B RILOBITE . > Test Ticket
ESTING inc. 1% i
I e P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 676 JuL 05 201 \ NO. 44179
Well Name & No. HQ pu// am dj -/ BY:m Date 7-3-//
' Company riorr Tl Elevation /) 2> ke_/ GL
Address Po ﬁox 39 9 G‘«T’/)en c: r\/ ks 49’) '85/&
l Co. Rep / Geo. KL,(T Tlbot ng.buk<- #%
Location: Sec. __ /Lp Twp. | 9s Rge. /O wJ Co. K L e State KS
l Interval Tested _, 2’30 ;ﬁéLﬂ Zone Tested A [ &JQ,K/ _
Anchor Length QLD Drill Pipe Run _32 3 '7 Mud Wt. 9/ /
' Top Packer Depth 3235 Drill Collars Run D Vis Za g
Bottom Packer Depth _2_30 Wt. Pipe Run D WL ‘8 - g
I Total Depth .3.3 QM Chlorides . 334}( ) ppm Systerﬁ LCM L)
Blow Description J¢0~ / anN 1YY, m»‘r\_
l Is.3eab Mo Bpr foc K \
(2-Geod Blpn) Bols Tl S min ;
' AL - BleaK Olor) BT To 3% In) ‘
Rec Feet of /‘/oCC;/"\ 50 %gas 3@%0" Y%water o &) %mud
Rec égl D) Feet of OQQM 50 %gas 5.2) %0il %water _3() %mud
IHec ‘ Feet of é'pivfjl @1—/ %gas %0il Y%water %mud
Feet of %gas %0il Yowater %mud
I Rec Feet of %Qgas Yo0it Yewater %mud
Rec Total Qf) BHT / /3 Graviy API RW @ °F Chlorides ppm

B A o

T-On Location

l(A) Initial Hydrostatic M p % / %Test HD\B

(B) First Initial Flow

4@9/

(C) First Final Flow

J]O 33

(D) Initial Shut-In

29

l(E) Second Initial Flow
(F) Second Final Flow

8lo

/D ‘Z/ﬂ

I(G) Final Shut-in

11037

(H) Final Hydrostatic

llnitial Open ; b

RY))

Q Jars

9. 0o

O Safety Joint

O Circ Sub

U Hourly Standby

T-Started

T-Open ! D; yﬁ
TPulled }]d..55
T-Out , 7,.3‘)/
Comments

?Mileage ‘L&DTZ}\' \Glp™

O Sampler

Q Straddle

O Ruined Shale Packer

Q Shale Packer

O Ruined Packer

O Extra Packer

O Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In U Extra Recorder Sub Total @
]Final Flow KY)) O Day Standby Total__ | AAl ~
_ Final Shut-In H; Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

l Sub Total 138 L~
Approved By Our Representative j (‘QG 5( sUN

uipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

[ rilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suﬁered or sustained, dlrectly or indirectly, through the use of its
q




